A length of highway of Old Denstone Road in the district of East Staffordshire 
measuring a maximum of approximately three hundred and seventy (370) metres in 
length with a maximum width of approximately ten point seven (10.7) metres having a 
total maximum area of approximately three thousand nine hundred and sixty three 
(3,963) square metres be authorised to be stopped-up in its entirety on the grounds 
that it is unnecessary.  

Any person upon whom this Notice has been served, or who uses the highway, or who 
would be aggrieved by the making of the Order applied for has a right to be heard at